FCC Part 90 / IC RSS-119 06 October 2011
TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylors Falls MN USA  55084-1786 Tel: 651 638 0297 Fax: 651 638 0298
TEST REPORT
FCC Part 90
FCC Part 15 Subpart B
Industry Canada RSS-119, Issue 11
RSS-Gen, Issue 3
MANUFACTURER Meteorcomm LLC

Manufacturer  : CalAmp Corp
Trademark  : Wayside Radio
Type designation  : 63010
Serial number  : 40063
Software release : Sprint v16.03
Type of equipment  : Wayside Radio
For issuing this report the following product documentation was used:
Test Plan-CDF Wayside-r1
Test Report WC1104224.1B Rev C 6 of 86
FCC Part 90 / IC RSS-119 06 October 2011
TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylors Falls MN USA  55084-1786 Tel: 651 638 0297 Fax: 651 638 0298
6. Conclusions, observations and comments
The test report will be filed at TÜV SÜD America for a period of 10 years following the issue of this report.  It may only
be reproduced or published in full.  Reproduction or publication of extracts from the report requires the prior written
approval from TÜV SÜD America.
TÜV SÜD America Inc reports apply only to the specific samples tested under stated test conditions.  TÜV SÜD
America Inc shall have no liability for any deductions, inferences or generalizations drawn by the client or others from
TÜV SÜD America Inc issued reports.
TÜV SÜD America assumes the sample to comply with the requirements of FCC Section 1.1307 (b)(1) and IC RSS-
102 for the respective test sector, if the test results turn out positive.
Comments: ---
 Reviewed By  Tested By
 Joel T Schneider  Robert J Behringer
 Senior EMC Engineer  EMC Engineer
Test Report WC1104224.1B Rev C 7 of 86
FCC Part 90 / IC RSS-119 06 October 2011
TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylors Falls MN USA  55084-1786 Tel: 651 638 0297 Fax: 651 638 0298
7.0 ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS IN THE LAB
 Actual
Temperature: : 23.6-30.1°C
Relative Humidity : 15-54%
Atmospheric pressure : 94.9-98kPa
POWER SUPPLY UTILIZED
Power supply system : 120VAC / 13.6VDC
MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY
Table 3: Measurement uncertainties
Parameter  Maximum Measurement Uncertainty Actual
Radio Frequency  ±1 × 10-7 ±3 × 10-9
Radiated emission of transmitter valid up to 4 GHz ±6 dB ±4.8 dB
Radiated emission of receiver valid up to 4 GHz ±6 dB ±4.8 dB
Temperature  ±1 °C ±0.8 °C
Humidity  ±5 % ±4.6 %
  The equipment comprising the test systems is calibrated on an annual basis.  All measurement instrumentation is
traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology and is calibrated according to internal procedure.
SIGN EXPLANATIONS
 - not applicable
 - applicable
Test Report WC1104224.1B Rev C 8 of 86
FCC Part 90 / IC RSS-119 06 October 2011
TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC 19333 Wild Mountain Road Taylors Falls MN USA  55084-1786 Tel: 651 638 0297 Fax: 651 638 0298
8. Transmitter parameters
8.1 Frequency ranges
Test summary
The requirements are:     - MET     - NOT MET